FOI 2122158- Autism

NHS Calderdale CCG's response to your request can be found below.

Can you please provide the following information?

1. A list of approved providers for autism assessments which is an NHS service not Local Authority.

The CCG commissions South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust to provide autism assessments for adults, children and young people.

The CCG has also shared with Calderdale GPs a list of other local NHS commissioned providers commissioned by neighbouring CCGs. This was done in order to help GPs to support choice of provider options for people accessing mental health services.

Local NHS providers on this list include:

For adults:

- Bradford District Care NHS Foundation Trust
- Greater Manchester Mental Health NHS foundation Trust
- Sheffield Health and Social Care NHS Foundation Trust

For Children & Young People:

- Mid Yorkshire Hospitals NHS Trust
- Pennine Care NHS Foundation Trust
- 2. A list of private companies that provide assessments for the NHS.

The CCG currently commissions The Oakdale Centre to provide autism assessments for the 0-5 years age group.

The CCG has also shared with Calderdale GPs a list of other local NHS commissioned providers commissioned by neighbouring CCGs. This was done in order to help GPs to support choice of provider options for people accessing mental health services.

Local independent providers on this list include:

For adults:

Learning Assessment & Neurocare Centre (LANCuk)

For Children & Young People:

The Oakdale Centre

- Butterfly Psychology
- Daisy Psychology
- Charlotte Wade